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2022 010046 Riverview Regional Medical Center Gadsden AL Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 010046 Riverview Regional Medical Center Gadsden AL Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 020017 Alaska Regional Hospital Anchorage AK HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 040062 Mercy Hospital Fort Smith Fort Smith AR Mercy Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 040010 Mercy Hospital Rogers AR Mercy Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2022 050764 Shasta Regional Medical Center Redding CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050758 Montclair Hospital Medical Center Montclair CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050757 Alvarado Hospital Medical Center San Diego CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050755 Sherman Oaks Hospital Sherman Oaks CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050739 Centinela Hospital Medical Center Inglewood CA Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050709 Desert Valley Hospital Victorville CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050588 San Dimas Community Hospital San Dimas CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050586 Chino Valley Medical Center Chino CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050580 La Palma Intercommunity Hospital La Palma CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050526 Huntington Beach Hospital Huntington Beach CA Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050426 West Anaheim Medical Center Anaheim CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050230 Garden Grove Hospital Medical Center Garden Grove CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 050168 Providence St. Jude Medical Center Fullerton CA Providence St. Joseph Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 050158 Encino Hospital Medical Center Encino CA Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050149 California Hospital Medical Center Los Angeles CA CommonSpirit Health Teaching 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 050104 St. Francis Medical Center Lynwood CA Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050100 Sharp Memorial Hospital San Diego CA Sharp Healthcare Corporation Large Community 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2022 050084 Dignity Health St. Joseph's Medical Center Stockton CA CommonSpirit Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2022 050084 St Joseph's Medical Center Stockton CA CommonSpirit Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 050024 Paradise Valley Hospital National City CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050764 Shasta Regional Medical Center Redding CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050758 Montclair Hospital Medical Center Montclair CA Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050757 Alvarado Hospital Medical Center San Diego CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050755 Sherman Oaks Hospital Sherman Oaks CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050739 Centinela Hospital Medical Center Inglewood CA Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050709 Desert Valley Hospital Victorville CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050588 San Dimas Community Hospital San Dimas CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050586 Chino Valley Medical Center Chino CA Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050580 La Palma Intercommunity Hospital La Palma CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050526 Huntington Beach Hospital Huntington Beach CA Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050471 PIH Health Good Samaritan Hospital Los Angeles CA PIH Health Teaching 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2021 050426 West Anaheim Medical Center Anaheim CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050393 PIH Health Downey Hospital Downey CA PIH Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2021 050380 Good Samaritan Hospital San Jose CA HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 050308 El Camino Health Mountain View CA Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 050230 Garden Grove Hospital Medical Center Garden Grove CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050205 Glendora Oaks Behavioral Health Hospital Glendora CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050169 PIH Health Whittier Hospital Whittier CA PIH Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2021 050158 Encino Hospital Medical Center Encino CA Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050125 Regional Medical Center San Jose CA HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 050104 St. Francis Medical Center Lynwood CA Verity Health System Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 050093 Saint Agnes Medical Center Fresno CA Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 050024 Paradise Valley Hospital National City CA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 060131 UCHealth Greeley Hospital Fort Collins CO UCHealth Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 060119 UCHealth Medical Center of the Rockies Fort Collins CO UCHealth Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 060034 Swedish Medical Center Englewood CO HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 060034 Swedish Medical Center Englewood CO HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2023 060032 Rose Medical Center Denver CO HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2022 060032 Rose Medical Center- Denver Denver CO HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

2022 060024 UCHealth University of Colorado Hospital Aurora CO UCHealth Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2023 060010 UCHealth Poudre Valley Hospital Fort Collins CO UCHealth Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 060010 Poudre Valley Hospital Fort Collins CO UCHealth Teaching 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 060119 Medical Center of the Rockies Loveland CO UCHealth Medium Community 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 060034 Swedish Medical Center Englewood CO HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 060028 Saint Joseph Hospital Denver CO SCL Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 060024 University of Colorado Hospital Authority Aurora CO UCHealth  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2021 060010 Poudre Valley Hospital Fort Collins CO UCHealth Teaching 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 070002 Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center Hartford CT Trinity Health  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 080003 Saint Francis Wilmington DE Wilmington DE Trinity Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 100319 AdventHealth Wesley Chapel Wesley Chapel FL AdventHealth Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

2022 100292

Ascension Sacred Heart Emerald Coast 

Miramar Beach Miramar Beach FL Ascension Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

2023 100244 Cape Coral Hospital Fort Myers FL Lee Memorial Health System Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 100243 HCA Florida Brandon Hospital Brandon FL HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 100226 HCAFlorida Orange Park Hospital Orange Park FL HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

2022 100179 HCA Florida Memorial Hospital; Jacksonville Jacksonville FL HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 100128 Tampa General Hospital Tampa FL Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

2022 100107 Lehigh Regional Medical Center Lehigh Acres FL Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 100087 Sarasota Memorial Health Care System Sarasota FL Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

2022 100075 St. Joseph's Hospital Tampa Tampa FL Trinity Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 100321 Ascension St. Vincent's Clay Middleburg FL Ascension Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 100319 AdventHealth Wesley Chapel Wesley Chapel FL AdventHealth Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

2021 100307 Ascension St. Vincent's Southside Jacksonville FL Ascension Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 100267 Englewood Community Hospital Englewood FL HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 100265 Mease Countryside Safety Harbor FL Trinity Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 100243 Brandon Regional Hospital Brandon FL HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 100140 Baptist Medical Center Nassau Fernandina Beach FL Baptist Health of Northeast Florida Small Community 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Visit us at www.100tophospitals.com
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2021 100127 Morton Plant Clearwater FL Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 100121 Bartow Regional Medical Center Bartow FL Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2021 100117 Baptist Medical Center Beaches Jacksonville Beach FL Baptist Health of Northeast Florida Medium Community 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 100107 Lehigh Regional Medical Center Lehigh Acres FL Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 100087 Sarasota Memorial Health Care System Sarasota FL Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

2021 100075 St. Joseph's Hospital Tampa FL Trinity Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 100073 Holy Cross Hospital Fort Lauderdale FL Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 100068 AdventHealth Daytona Beach Daytona Beach FL AdventHealth Large Community 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 100051 Orlando South Lake Clermont FL Orlando Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 100006 Orlando Health Orlando FL Orlando Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2023 110168 AdventHealth Redmond Rome GA AdventHealth Teaching 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

2022 110165 Southern Regional Medical Center Riverdale GA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 110125 Fairview Park Hospital Dublin GA HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 110125 Fairview Park (Dublin Dublin GA HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 111329 St. Mary's Good Samaritan Hospital Greensboro GA Trinity Health Critical Access Hospital 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 NA 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 110168 Redmond Regional Medical Center Rome GA HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 NA NA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2021 110165 Southern Regional Medical Center Riverdale GA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 110125 Fairview Park Hospital Dublin GA HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 110042 Wellstar Paulding Hospital Hiram GA WellStar Health System Medium Community 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 NA NA 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

2021 110027 St. Mary's Sacred Heart Hospital Lavonia GA Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 110006 St. Mary's Health Care System Athens GA Trinity Health Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2023 160079 Mercy Medical Center - Cedar Rapids Cedar Rapids IA Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

2023 160045 UnityPoint Health - St. Luke's Hospital Cedar Rapids IA UnityPoint Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 131326 Cassia Regional Hospital Burley ID Intermountain Health Care Critical Access Hospital 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 130018 Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center Idaho Falls ID HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 130014 West Valley Medical Center Caldwell ID HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 130013 Saint Alphonsus Medical Center-Nampa Nampa ID Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2021 130007 Saint Alphonsus Regional Medical Center Boise ID Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2021 130006 St. Luke's Regional Medical Center Boise ID St Luke's Health System Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

2023 140291 Advocate Good Shepherd Hospital Barrington IL Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 140291 Advocate Good Shepherd Hospital Barrington IL Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 140286 Northwestern Medicine Kishwaukee Hospital DeKalbDeKalb IL Northwestern Medicine Small Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2023 140213 Silver Cross Hospital New Lenox IL Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 140213 Silver Cross Hospital New Lenox IL Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 140200 Elmhurst Memorial Hospital Elmhurst IL Edward-Elmhurst Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2023 140122 UChicago Medicine AdventHealth Hinsdale Hinsdale IL AdventHealth Teaching 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2022 140034 SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital Centralia IL SSM Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140291 Advocate God Shepherd Hospital Barrington IL Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2021 140291 Advocate God Shepherd Hospital Barrington IL Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140288 Advocate Good Samaritan Hospital Downers Grove IL Advocate Aurora Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140276 Loyola University Medical Center Maywood IL Trinity Health  Major Teaching 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

2021 140250 Advocate South Suburban Hospital Hazel Crest IL Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140231 Edward Hospital Naperville IL Edward Elmhurst Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 140223 Advocate Lutheran General Hospital Park Ridge IL Advocate Aurora Health  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140213 Silver Cross Hospital New Lenox IL Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 140208 Advocate Christ Medical Center Oak Lawn IL Advocate Aurora Health  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140202 Advocate Condell Medical Center Libertyville IL Advocate Aurora Health Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140200 Elmhurst Hospital Elmhurst IL Edward Elmhurst Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 140186 Riverside Medical Center Kankakee IL Teaching 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 140182 Advocate Illinois Masonic Medical Center Chicago IL Advocate Aurora Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140119 Rush University Medical Center Chicago IL Rush System  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140054 MacNeal Hospital Berwyn IL Trinity Health Teaching 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

2021 140048 Advocate Trinity Hospital Chicago IL Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140034 SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital Centralia IL SSM Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

2021 140030 Advocate Sherman Hospital Elgin IL Advocate Aurora Health Large Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 140010 NorthShore University Health System Evanston IL  Major Teaching 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 140008 Gottlieb Memorial Hospital Melrose Park IL Trinity Health Teaching 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

2022 150183 Monroe Hospital Bloomington IN Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 150161 Indiana University Health North Hospital Carmel IN Indiana University Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

2023 150146 Parkview Noble Hospital Kendallville IN Parkview Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 150146 Parkview Noble Hospital Kendallville IN Parkview Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 150183 Monroe Hospital Bloomington IN Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 150161 Indiana University Health North Hospital Carmel IN Indiana University Health Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

2021 150101 Parkview Whitley Hospital Columbia City IN Parkview Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2021 150091 Parkview Huntington Hospital Huntington IN Parkview Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 150076 St. Joseph Regional medical Center - PlymouthPlymouth IN Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

2021 150012 St joseph regional medical center mishawaka IN Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

2021 160069 MercyOne Dubuque Medical Center Dubuque IA Trinity Health Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

2021 160045 St. Luke's Hospital Cedar Rapids IA UnityPoint Health Teaching 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 160029 Mercy Iowa City Iowa City IA MercyOne Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

2021 170176 Overland Park Regional Medical Center Overland Park KS HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 170146 Providence Medical Center Kansas City KS Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 170009 Saint John Hospital Leavenworth KS Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 170146 Providence Medical Center Kansas City KS Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 170123 Wesley Medical Center Wichita KS HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2022 170104 AdventHealth Shawnee Mission Shawnee Mission KS AdventHealth Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

2022 170009 Saint John Hospital Leavenworth KS Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 210065 Holy Cross Germantown Hospital Germantown MD Trinity Health Small Community 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 210004 Holy Cross Hospital Silver Spring MD Trinity Health Teaching 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

2023 230259 Chelsea Hospital Chelsea MI Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 230244 Garden City Hospital Garden City MI Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 230105 McLaren Northern Michigan Petoskey Petoskey MI McLaren Health Care Corp Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 230035 Spectrum Health United Hospital Greenville MI Spectrum Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2022 230031 Lake Huron Medical Center Port Huron MI Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2022 230031 Lake Huron Medical Center Port Huron MI Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 230105 McLaren Northern Michigan Petoskey MI McLaren Health Care Corp Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
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2021 230259 St. Joseph Mercy Chelsea Chelsea MI Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

2021 230244 Garden City Hospital Garden City MI Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 230217 Ella E.M. Brown Charitable Circle, d/b/a Oaklawn HospitalMarshall MI Small Community 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2021 230156 St. Joseph Mercy Ann Arbor Ypsilanti MI Trinity Health  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

2021 230105 McLaren Northern Michigan Petoskey MI McLaren Health Care Corp Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 230069 St. Joseph Mercy Livingston Howell MI Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2021 230059 Mercy Health Saint Mary's Grand Rapids MI Trinity Health  Major Teaching 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

2021 230038 spectrum health Rockford MI Spectrum Health  Major Teaching 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

2021 230031 Lake Huron Medical Center Port Huron MI Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 230029 Saint Joseph Mercy Oakland Pontiac MI Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 230003 Spectrum Health Zeeland Community HospitalZeeland MI Spectrum Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 230002 St. Mary Mercy Livonia Livonia MI Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

2021 240076 Buffalo Hopsital Buffalo MN Allina Health System Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

2021 240053 Park Nicollet Methodist Hospital St. Louis Park MN HealthPartners Teaching 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 260193 St. Mary's Medical Center Blue Springs MO Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 260183 Saint Francis Medical Center Cape Girardeau MO Large Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 NA 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

2021 260085 St. Joseph Medical Center Kansas City MO Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 240214 Maple Grove Hospital. Maple Grove Maple Grove MN North Memorial Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 240076 Buffalo Hospital MN Buffalo MN Allina Health System Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

2022 260193 St. Mary's Medical Center Blue Springs MO Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 260163 Parkland Health Center - Farmington Farmington MO BJC HealthCare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2022 260085 St. Joseph Medical Center Kansas City MO Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 270049 St. Vincent Healthcare Billings MT SCL Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2023 340115 FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital Pinehurst NC Large Community 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 290047 Southern Hills Hospital and Medical Center Las Vegas NV HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

2021 290009 Saint Mary's Regional Medical Center Reno NV Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 290005 North Vista Hospital Las Vegas NV Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 290003 Sunrise Hospital and Medical Center Las Vegas NV HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 310096 Saint Michael's Medical Center Newark NJ Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 310060 St. Luke's Hospital Warren Campus Phillipsburg NJ St. Luke's University Health NetworkSmall Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 310050 Saint Clare's Hospitals Denville NJ Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 310006 St. Mary's General Hospital Passaic NJ Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 330180 Samaritan Hospital Troy NY Trinity Health Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

2021 330057 St. Peter's Hospital Albany NY Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2022 310096 Saint Michael's Medical Center Newark NJ Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 310050 Saint Clare's Denville Hospital Denville NJ Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 310006 St. Mary's General Hospital Passaic NJ Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 340115 FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital Pinehurst NC Large Community 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

2021 340075 Carolinas HealthCare System Blue Ridge Morganton NC Atrium Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

2021 340023 AdventHealth Hendersonville Hendersonville NC AdventHealth Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

2023 290009 Saint Mary's Regional Medical Center Reno NV Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

2022 290009 Saint Mary's Regional Medical Center Reno NV Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 290005 North Vista Hospital North Las Vegas NV Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 360109 Coshocton Regional Medical Center Coshocton OH Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 360096 East Liverpool City Hospital East Liverpool OH Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 360096 East Liverpool City Hospital East Liverpool OH Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 360039 Genesis Hospital Zanesville OH Franciscan Sisters of Christian Charity Sponsored MinistriesLarge Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

2022 360036 Wooster Community Hospital Wooster OH Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 360348 Dublin Methodist Hospital Dublin OH OhioHealth Medium Community 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 360266 Mount Carmel New Albany New Albany OH Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

2021 360236 Mercy Health Clermont Hospital Batavia OH Bon Secours Mercy Health Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

2021 360109 Coshocton Regional Medical Center Coshocton OH Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 360096 East Liverpool City Hospital East Liverpool OH Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 360065 Fisher-Titus Medical Center Norwalk OH Small Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 360036 Wooster Community Hospital Wooster OH Medium Community 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

2021 360035 Mount Carmel Columbus OH Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

2021 360020 Summa Health System Akron OH  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

2021 360012 Mount Carmel St. Ann's Westerville OH Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

2021 360006 Riverside Methodist Hospital Columbus OH OhioHealth  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 360001 Mercy Health - Anderson Hospital Cincinnati OH Bon Secours Mercy Health Large Community 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

2022 370218 Saint Francis Hospital South Tulsa OK Saint Francis Health System Small Community 1 1 0 0 NA 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

2021 370013 Mercy Hospital Oklahoma City Oklahoma City OK Mercy Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

2022 380018 Asante Rogue Regional Medical Center Medford OR Asante Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2021 380052 Saint Alphonsus Medical Center-Ontario Ontario OR Trinity Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2021 380018 Asante Rogue Regional Medical Center Medford OR Asante Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2023 390326 St. Luke's Anderson Campus Easton PA St. Luke's University Health NetworkTeaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 390326 St. Luke's Hospital-Anderson Campus  Easton Easton PA St. Luke's University Health NetworkTeaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 390304 Roxborough Memorial Hospital Philadelphia PA Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 390270 Geisinger Wyoming Valley Medical Center Wilkes Barre PA Geisinger Health System Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1

2022 390223 Penn Presbyterian Medical Center Philadelphia PA Penn Medicine Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 390116 Suburban Community Hospital East Norriton PA Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 390070 Lower Bucks Hospital Bristol PA Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 390049 St. Luke's University Hospital- Bethlehem Bethlehem PA St. Luke's University Health NetworkMajor Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 390049 St. Luke's University Hospital-Bethlehem  BethlehemBethlehem PA St. Luke's University Health NetworkMajor Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 390223 Penn Presbyterian Medical Center Philadelphia PA Penn Medicine Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 390304 Roxborough Memorial Hospital Philadelphia PA Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 390258 St. Mary Medical Center Langhorne PA Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 NA 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

2021 390228 St. Clair Hospital Pittsburgh PA Large Community 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 390204 Nazareth Hospital Philadelphia PA Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 390183 St. Luke's Hospital Miners Campus Coaldale PA St. Luke's University Health NetworkSmall Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 390156 Mercy Catholic Medical Center - Mercy Fitzgerald CampusDarby PA Trinity Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 390116 Suburban Community Hospital East Norriton PA Prime Healthcare Services Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 390070 Lower Bucks Hospital Bristol PA Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 390067 UPMC Pinnacle Hospitals Harrisburg PA UPMC Health System  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 390049 st lukes anderson campus Bethlehem PA St. Luke's University Health Network Major Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

2021 390006 Geisinger Medical Center Danvile PA Geisinger Health System  Major Teaching 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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2021 410011 Landmark Medical Center Woonsocket RI Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 410011 Landmark Medical Center Woonsocket RI Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 420085 Grand Strand Medical Center Myrtle Beach Myrtle Beach SC HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 420085 Grand Strand Medical  Center Myrtle Beach SC HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 430016 Avera McKennan Hospital Sioux Falls SD Avera Health Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

2021 440161 TriStar Centennial Medical Center Nashville TN HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

2021 440156 Parkridge Medical Center Chattanooga TN HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NA NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

2021 670080 Seton Medical Center Harker Heights Harker Heights TX Ardent Health Services Small Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2021 450855 Harlingen Medical Center Harlingen TX Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 450775 HCA Houston Healthcare Kingwood Kingwood TX HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2021 450711 Rio Grande Regional Hospital McAllen TX HCA Healthcare Large Community 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 450688 Dallas Regional Medical Center Dallas TX Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 450604 Hill Country Memorial Fredericksburg TX Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2021 450431 St Davids Medical Center Austin TX HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 450379 Dallas Medical Center Dallas TX Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 450231 BSA Health System Amarillo TX Ardent Health Services Teaching 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

2021 450176 Mission Regional Medical Center Mission TX Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 450128 Knapp Medical Center Weslaco TX Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 450099 Pampa Regional Medical Center Pampa TX Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 440161 Tristar Centennial Medical Center Nashville TN HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 440150 TriStar Summit Medical Center Hermitage TN HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 0 1 NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

2022 450855 Harlingen Medical Center Harlingen TX Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 450822 Medical City Las Colinas Irving TX HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 450688 Dallas Regional Medical Center Mesquite TX Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 450431 St. David's Medical Center Austin TX HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2022 450388 Methodist Hospital San Antonio TX HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

2022 450379 Dallas Medical Center Dallas TX Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 450358 Houston Methodist Hospital Houston TX Houston Methodist Major Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2022 450176 Mission Regional Medical Center Mission TX Prime Healthcare Services Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 450128 Knapp Medical Center Weslaco TX Prime Healthcare Services Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 450099 Pampa Regional Medical Center Pampa TX Prime Healthcare Services Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 NA NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 450054 Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Temple Temple TX Baylor Scott & White Health Major Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 450054 Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - TempleTemple TX Baylor Scott & White Health Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

2023 450021 Baylor University Medical Center at Dallas Dallas TX Baylor Scott & White Health Major Teaching 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 450021 Baylor University Medical Center Dallas TX Baylor Scott & White Health Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2023 460061 Layton Hospital Layton UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2023 460060 Lone Peak Hospital Draper UT HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2022 460060 Lone Peak Hospital Draper UT HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

2023 460058 Riverton Hospital Riverton UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 460058 Riverton Hospital Riverton UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2023 460057 Park City Park City UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2023 460044 Alta View Hospital Sandy UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2022 460044 Alta View Hospital Sandy Sandy UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 460042 Lakeview Hospital Bountiful UT HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 460023 American Fork Hospital American Fork UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 460015 Logan Regional Hospital Logan UT Intermountain Health Care Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2022 460015 Logan Regional Hospital Logan UT Intermountain Health Care Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2023 460013 Mountain View Hospital Payson UT HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2023 460010 Intermountain Medical Center Murray UT Intermountain Health Care Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2023 460007 Cedar City Hospital Cedar City UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2022 460007 Cedar City Hospital Cedar City Cedar City UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 460006 LDS Hospital Salt Lake City UT Intermountain Health Care Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2023 460004 McKay Dee Hospital Ogden UT Intermountain Health Care Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 461333 Garfield Memorial Hospital Panguitch UT Critical Access Hospital 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 461307 Heber Valley Hospital Heber City UT Intermountain Health Care Critical Access Hospital 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 461301 Fillmore Community Hospital Fillmore UT Intermountain Health Care Critical Access Hospital 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1

2021 461300 Delta Community Hospital Delta UT Intermountain Health Care Critical Access Hospital 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460061 Layton Hospital Layton UT Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460060 Lone Peak Hospital Draper UT HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2021 460058 Riverton Hospital Riverton UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460058 Riverton Hospital Riverton UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460057 Park City Hospital Park City UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460054 Cache Valley Hospital North Logan UT HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

2021 460052 Timpanogos Regional Hospital Orem UT HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460049 The Orthopedic Specialty Hospital Murray UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460047 St. Mark's Hospital Salt Lake City UT HCA Healthcare Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460044 Alta View Hospital Sandy UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460043 Orem Community Hospital Orem UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460042 Lakeview Hospital Bountiful UT HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460039 Bear River Valley Hospital Tremonton UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460026 Sevier Valley Hospital Richfield UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460023 American Fork Hospital American Fork UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460021 St. George Regional Hospital formerly Dixie Regional Medical CenterSt. George UT Intermountain Health Care Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460017 Brigham City Community Hospital Brigham City UT HCA Healthcare Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

2021 460015 Logan Regional Hospital Logan UT Intermountain Health Care Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460013 Mountain View Hospital Payson UT HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

2021 460010 Intermountain Medical Center Murray UT Intermountain Health Care Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460009 University of Utah Health Salt Lake City UT  Major Teaching 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460007 Cedar City Hospital Cedar City UT Intermountain Health Care Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460006 LDS Hospital Salt Lake City UT Intermountain Health Care Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460005 Ogden Regional Medical Center Ogden UT HCA Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2021 460004 McKay Dee Hospital Ogden UT Intermountain Health Care Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 460001 Utah Valley Hospital Provo UT Intermountain Health Care Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 490118 Henrico Doctors' Hospital Richmond VA HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2022 490112 Chippenham Hospital Richmond VA HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0

2022 490046 Sentara Leigh Hospital Norfolk VA Sentara Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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2021 490119 Sentara Princess Anne Hospital Virginia Beach VA Sentara Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 490118 Henrico Doctors' Hospital Richmond VA HCA Healthcare Large Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

2021 490066 Sentara Williamsburg Regional Medical CenterWilliamsburg VA Sentara Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 490063 Inova Fairfax Hospital Falls Church VA Inova Health System  Major Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 490057 Sentara Virginia Beach General Hospital Virginia Beach VA Sentara Healthcare Teaching 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 490046 Sentara Leigh Hospital Norfolk VA Sentara Healthcare Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 490004 Sentara Rockingham Memorial Hospital Harrisonburg VA Sentara Healthcare Medium Community 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2021 510006 United Hospital Center Clarksburg WV West Virginia United Health System Teaching 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

2022 520177 Froedtert Hospital (Milwaukee Milwaukee WI Froedtert & the Medical College of WisconsinMajor Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 520103 Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital Menomonee Falls WI Froedtert & the Medical College of WisconsinTeaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 520098 UW Health University Hospital Madison WI Major Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 NA NA 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2022 520063 Froedtert West Bend Hospital West Bend WI Froedtert & the Medical College of WisconsinSmall Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

2023 520034 Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County Two Rivers WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520207 Aurora Medical Center Grafton Grafton WI Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520206 Aurora Medical Center Summit Summit WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520198 Aurora Medical Center Oshkosh Oshkosh WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520193 Aurora BayCare Medical Center Green Bay WI Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520189 Aurora Medical Center Kenosha Kenosha WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520139 Aurora West Allis Medical Center West Allis WI Advocate Aurora Health Large Community 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520138 Aurora Health Care Metro Milwaukee WI Advocate Aurora Health Teaching 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520113 Aurora Medical Center Bay Area Marinette WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520102 Aurora Lakeland Medical Center Elkhorn WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520098 University of Wisconsin Hospitals and Clinics AuthorityMadison WI  Major Teaching 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 NA NA 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

2021 520083 SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital - Madison Madison WI SSM Health Teaching 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

2021 520059 Aurora Medical Center Burlington Burlington WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 NA NA 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520038 Aurora Medical Center Washington County Hartford WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 NA NA 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520035 Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center Sheboygan WI Advocate Aurora Health Medium Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520034 Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County Two Rivers WI Advocate Aurora Health Small Community 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2021 520030 Aspirus Wausau Hospital Wausau WI Aspirus Teaching 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
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Community Health Measure (CHM) - Best Practice Standard Guidelines

A full description of best practice standards is available at 

https://americanhealth.jhu.edu/news/measuring-hospital-contributions-

community-health-focus-equity

Best Practice Standards Details

Attest to Guidelines (as of June 2023)

Attest to Guidelines (as of June 2023)

Attest to Guidelines (as of June 2023)

BPS 2.11 - LARC and counselling to patients immediately postpartum

Hospital as a Provider

BPS 2.1 - Comprehensive tobacco-free campus

BPS 2.2 - Tobacco use screening and cessation program

BPS 2.3 - Buprenorphine treatment for opioid use disorder in ED

BPS 2.4 - Screening, brief intervention, and referral to treatment for alcohol use 

BPS 2.5 - Hospital-based violence prevention program

BPS 2.6 - Screening for intimate partner violence 

BPS 2.7 - Healthy food choices

BPS 2.8 - Social needs screening and referral program

BPS 2.9 - Infant safe sleep education program

BPS 2.10 - 10 practices to support breastfeeding

BPS 4.1 - 5-year plan for achieving diversity in board and top management 

BPS 2.12 - Practices to reduce falls and optimize mobility for elderly patients 

Hospital as a Partner

BPS 3.1 - Community needs assessment

BPS 3.2 - Community based hypertension control program

BPS 3.3 - Community based diabetes prevention program

BPS 3.4 - Evidence-based home visiting program

BPS 3.5 - Training and work of community health workers

BPS 3.6 - Supporting school success

BPS 3.7 - Expanding access to fresh, affordable, healthy foods in the community

BPS 3.8 - Expanding or improving healthy, affordable housing in the community

Hospital as an Anchor Instituition

BPS 4.8 - Plans for advancing sustainability

BPS 4.2 - Pay all employees minimum hourly rate based on the local living wage

BPS 4.3 - Minority owned business purchasing and procurement goal

BPS 4.4 - Affordable high-quality child care for children of all employees

BPS 4.5 - Paid sick leave to all employees

BPS 4.6 - “Do no harm” collections policy

BPS 4.7 - Returning citizens employment program


